DU PAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Bloomingdale, Illinois

Regular Meeting April 22, 2024

FOR ACTION

Subject: Approval of District e-Learning Plan

Earlier this evening, a public hearing was held to give members of the public the opportunity to comment on the proposed e-Learning Plan for District 13. The hearing was advertised in a paper of general circulation within the timelines outlined in the Illinois School Code.

The attached-Learning Plan meets the requirements of the Illinois School Code and, after approval this evening by the Board of Education, can advance to the DuPage Regional Office of Education for their approval. The approval is achieved through the adoption of the attached resolution that was designed through the Regional Office of Education for this purpose.

The e-Learning Plan provides a framework of what the District may choose to do instead of observing a traditional emergency day when students and staff may not be able to physically be present at the school sites. The administration is committed to working with the staff in the fall to develop the specific expectations and details of how the plan will be implemented.

Recommendation: The Board of Education approve the resolution for the Bloomingdale School District 13 e-Learning Plan as presented.